

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 12095/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2005 in CRLR No. 298/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and bail)

Date: 27/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.M.Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Francis, Adv.

Ms. Gowri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the Petitioner/Applicant states that he is not pressing

Crl.M.P. No. 12095 of 2005. Crl.M.P. No. 12095 of 2005 is dismissed as not pressed.

Anita (Jasbir Singh)

Court Master