

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1632 OF 2005

D. ANIL KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1633 of 2005

(Office report for direction)

Date: 14/12/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M.Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Gouri Karuna, Av.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv. for

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

for C.B.I.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, learned counsel for the appellant is granted

eight weeks' time to file additional documents.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master