

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1632 OF 2005

D. ANIL KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1633 of 2005

(Office report for direction)

Date: 15/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv. for
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv. for
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. for releasing the petitioner under Section 3 of
Probation of Offenders Act will be heard at the time of final
hearing.

List the appeals in the usual course.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master